

## Annex II (con.)

-90-

286. (con.)

(b). Subheading 8517.10.00 is superseded by the following:

[Electrical....]				
"Telephone sets; videophones:				
8517.11.00	Line telephone sets with cordless handsets.....	3.6%	Free (A,B,C,CA,E, IL,J,MX)	35%
8517.19	Other:			
8517.19.40	Videophones.....	8.5%	Free (A*,B,CA,E, IL,J,MX)	35%
8517.19.80	Other.....	8.5%	Free (A*,B,CA,E, IL,J,MX)	35%

Conforming change: General note 4(d) is modified by deleting "8517.10.00 Thailand" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8517.19.40 Thailand" and "8517.19.80 Thailand".

(c). Subheading 8517.20.00 is superseded by the following:

[Electrical....]				
"Facsimile machines and teleprinters:				
8517.21.00	Facsimile machines.....	4.7%	Free (A*,CA,E, IL,J,MX)	35%
8517.22.00	Teleprinters.....	4.7%	Free (A,CA,E, IL,J,MX)	35%

Conforming change: General note 4(d) is modified by deleting "8517.82.40 Thailand" and by inserting in numerical sequence "8517.21.00 Thailand".

(d). Subheadings 8517.40, 8517.40.10, and 8517.40.50 are redesignated as 8517.50, 8517.50.10, and 8517.50.50, respectively; the article description of subheading 8517.50 (as redesignated) is modified by deleting the expression "systems:" and inserting the expression "systems or for digital line systems:" in lieu thereof.

(e). Subheading 8517.40.70 is deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in numerical sequence in lieu thereof:

[Electrical....]				
[Other....]				
[Other:]				
"Telegraphic:				
8517.50.60	For carrier-current line systems.....	3.7%	Free (A,CA,E,IL, J,MX)	35%
8517.50.90	Other.....	4.7%	Free (A,CA,E,IL, J,MX)	35%

(f). Subheadings 8517.81.00 (and the superior text thereto reading "Other apparatus:"), 8517.82, 8517.82.40 and 8517.82.80 are deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

[Electrical....]				
"Other apparatus:				
8517.80				
8517.80.10	Telephonic.....	8.5%	Free (A,B,CA,E, IL,J,MX)	35%
8517.80.20	Telegraphic.....	4.7%	Free (A,CA,E, IL,J,MX)	35%